
1 

 

भारत सरकार/Government of India 

प न,पोत प रवहन और जलमाग मं ालय/Ministry of Ports, Shipping and Waterways 

द प तंभ और द पपोत नदेशालय/Directorate of Lighthouses and Lightships 

5/20, ज़ाफर सैरंग ट,/5/20, Jaffer Syrang Street, 

चे नै-600 001/Chennai -600 001 

ख ड/SECTION- 1 

ई- न वदा आमं ण सूचना/NOTICE INVITING e- TENDER 

 दनाँक/Dated: 21/03/2024 

भारत के रा प त के लये एवं उनक  ओर से वआवरण तं / णाल (तकनीक  बोल  एवं वा णि यक बोल ) के अंतगत 

मूल/मौ लक उपकरण नमाताओ(ंमू./मौ.उ. न.) अथवा उनके वारा ा यकृत त न धय /अ भकताओं अथवा क य लोक 

नमाण वभाग(क.लो. न. व.), रा य लोक नमाण वभाग(लो. न. व.), रेलवे, सै य अ भय ण सेवाएँ(सै.अ.से.), भारत स चार 
नगम ल मटेड(भा.सं. न. ल.) इ या द अथवा कसी अ य रा य/क  सरकार/सावज नक े  के 

उप म / वाय शासी/ व व पो षत नकाय /सं थाओ/ंसं थान  के साथ पंजीकृत एवं न न ल खत काय  म अनुभव ा त/रखने 

वाले उ चत/उपयु त ेणी के ठेकेदार  से न वदाएँ आमं त क  जाती ह।For & on behalf of President of India, the 

Director, Directorate of Lighthouses & Lightships, Chennai, invites on-line Bids, under two cover system 
(Technical bid, Commercial bid) from the Original Equipment Manufacturers (OEMs) or their authorized agents 
or appropriate class contractors registered with CPWD, State PWD, Railways, MES, BSNL etc., or with any 
other State/Central Government/Public Sector undertaking/Autonomous bodies having experience in the 
following works. 

चे न ै नदेशालय के अंतगत ि थत पु लकैट द प तंभ एवं डीजीपीएस टेशन म/पर 2 नग 40 के.वी.ए. जैनसैट हेतु 

वतरण पैलन का नमाण, आपू त, थापना एवं सं थापन/Fabrication, Supply, Installation and Commissioning of 
Distribution Panel for 2 Nos. 40KVA Gensets at Pulicat Lighthouse and DGPS Station under Chennai 
Directorate. 

. 
1. 

अनुमा नत लागत 
Estimated Cost of the work 

पये/₹.9,43,417/- व तु/माल एवं सेवा कर समेत/स हत/Including 
GST) 

 
2. 

बयाना रा श 

Earnest Monet Deposit 

" नदेशक, द प तंभ एवं द पपोत नदेशालय, चे न"ैके प  म चे न ै

पर देय कसी रा यकृत बक के माँग आदेश/साव ध जमा 
रसीद(सा.ज.र.) के प म पये अ ठारह हज़ार एवं पये नौ सौ पये 

मा ( .18,900/-)/₹.18,900/-in the form of Demand 
draft/Fixed Deposit receipt(FDR) of any Nationalized Bank 
in favour of “The Director of Lighthouses and Lightships, 
Chennai” payable at Chennai. 

 
3. 

न वदा रा श/ 

Tender Fee (non-refundable) 

" नदेशक, द प तंभ एवं द पपोत नदेशालय, चे न"ैके प  म चे न ै

पर देय कसी रा यकृत बक के माँग आदेश के प म पये 

अ ठारह हज़ार एवं पये नौ सौ पये मा ( .18,900/-)₹.500/-in 

the form of Demand draft of any Nationalized Bank in 
favour of “The Director of Lighthouses and Lightships, 
Chennai” payable at Chennai. 

 
4. 

न वदा कागज़ात डाउनलोड करने क  

अव ध / Download period of bid- 

document 

25/03/2024 (1500बजे/Hrs) तक/to 

08/04/2024(1400बजे/Hrs) 

 
5. 

न वदा पूव बैठक 
Pre-bid meeting 

02/04/2024(1500बजे/Hrs) 

 
6. 

न वदा तुत करने क  अव ध 
Bid submission period 

25/03/2024(1500बजे/Hrs) तक/to 

08/04/2024(1400बजे/Hrs) 



2 

 

 
7. 

तकनीक  न वदा खोलने क  त थ 

Date of opening of Technical Bids 
09/04/2024(1430बजे/Hrs) 

 
8. 

बयाना रा श जमा और न वदा मू य 

Submission of EMD & Tender Fee 

25/03/2024(1500बजे/Hrs) तक/to 

08/04/2024(1400बजे/Hrs) 
 

9. 
काय पूण करने का समय 

Period of completion of work 
30 दवस/Days 

नोट/Note : 

1. " नदेशक, द प तंभ एवं द पपोत नदेशालय, चे न"ैके प  म चे न ैपर देय माँग आदेश के प म न वदा शु क/Tender 

Fee in the form of Demand Draft drawn in favour of “The Director of Lighthouses and Lightships, 
Chennai” payable at Chennai. 

2. बयाना रा श जमा/अ म धन जमा " नदेशक, द प तंभ एवं द पपोत नदेशालय, चे न"ैके प  म चे न ैपर देय कसी 
रा यकृत बक के माँग आदेश अथवा साव ध जमा रसीद(सा.ज.र.) के प म अं तम त थ को अथवा उसके पूव जमा कया 
जायेगा। कसी अ य प म बयाना रा श जमा/अ म धन जमा वीकृत नह ं होगा। बयाना रा श जमा/अ म धन जमा क  

वैधता तकनीक  बोल  खुलने क  त थ से 90 दवस  तक रहेगी। वैध सू म, लघु एव ंम यम उ योग मं ालय माण-

प /रा य लघु उ योग नगम माण-प  उपल ध होने पर न वदा शु क एवं बयाना रा श जमा/अ म धन जमा म/पर 
छूट दान क  जायेगी। डाक अथवा कू रयर सेवाओं के कारण होने वाल /वाले देर / वलंब अथवा नुकसान/हा न/ त हेतु 

नदेशक, द प तंभ एवं द पपोत नदेशालय, चे न ै िज़ मेदार/उ रदाई/ज़वाबदार नह ं होगा।Earnest Money Deposit 
shall be furnished in the form of Demand Draft or FDR from any Nationalized Bank, in favour of “The 
Director of Lighthouses and Lightships, Chennai” payable at Chennaion or before closing date. EMD in 
any other form shall not be accepted. Validity of the EMD shall be 90 days from the date of opening of 
Technical bid. Tender fee and EMD exempted for valid MSME/NSIC certificate. DLL shall not be 
responsible for any delay or loss, due to postal / Courier services. 

3. काय का ववरण न वदा द तावेज़ म द  कया गया है िजसे क य सावज नक ख़र द(क.सा.ख़.) पोटल 

https://eprocure.gov.in/eprocure/app से डाऊनलोड कया जा सकता है।The details of work are available 
in the tender document which can be downloaded from Central Public Procurement (CPP) Portal 
https://eprocure.gov.in/eprocure/app. 

4. बोल  https://eprocure.gov.in/eprocure/appपर न वदा जमा कये जाने क  अं तम त थ एवं समय तक 

ऑनलाईन प से जमा कया जाना आव यक है।The bid is to be submitted on 
https://eprocure.gov.in/eprocure/app up to last date and time of submission of tender in on-line 
only.  

5. भौ तक न वदा द तावेज़ का व य लागू नह ं है।Sale of physical tender document is not applicable.  

 
 
             वारा ह ता रत/Sd/- 

नदेशक/Director 

भारत के रा प त के लए और उनक  ओर से 
For and on behalf of the President of India 


